
Respondent Name(s) 

Kennewick Citizens Levy and Bond Committee 

Complainant Name(s) 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported via the portal 

(Mon, 21 Aug 2023 at 9:58 AM)   
To whom it may concern, 

 

It recently came to my attention that the Kennewick Citizens Levy and Bond Committee PAC 

has committed violations of Washington State’s campaign finance laws (RCW 42.17A).  The 

details of these violations are as follow: 

 

1)  Attempt to conceal the truth from the public for weeks and months – often after an 

election by filing a massive quantity of reports late – concealing thousands of dollars in 

election influence peddling from the public  (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 

42.17A.240) 

 

I recently reviewed the WEA-PACs filings and was shocked at how egregious their violations 

have become.  This made me realize I haven’t paid much attention to some of their locally 

supported Levy & Bond PACs around the state.  As I looked around, unfortunately, it looks 

like many of them are also not following the law very well. 

 

I try to provide the specific examples of lawbreaking in a very easy-to-read and simpler to 

understand spreadsheet format.  This is both for PDC staff convenience, but it also helps the 

lawbreakers like this to use the list as a reference sheet so that they can go back and try to 

explain, justify, or excuse their repetitive lawbreaking activities.  I’ve attached this both as an 

Excel file and a PDF so that everyone involved can get the optimal value from the 

effort.    Please note that the original report referenced in the spreadsheet can be linked by 

clicking on the far-right column.  I believe this makes it easier for everyone. 

 

A quick note again on how this report is organized.  I’ve organized it by latest report 

first.  You’ll note that the latest report filed by this group was 384 days late – over a year, and 

a possible record for this PAC during the last few years, but hardly unique in itself.   

  

I’ve color coded the most extreme late reports red, of which there are 64. This isn’t a 

“mistake” or a “technical problem.”  This is pattern of behavior and a serious violation 

of Washington State’s laws.  I’ve color coded the problematically late orange, and there are 

only 7 of those 14-5 days late.  Illegal, but not as egregious as most of their reports.  I’ve 

color coded the sloppily late reports yellow, and there are only 7 of those.  So, it appears that 

when they want to break the law, they just go for months or wait over a year and conceal 

everything from the public in most cases.  The attached spreadsheet and PDF file of this 

information should be adequate to verify this allegation and the egregious pattern of behavior 

for the extensive lawbreaking committed by this crew. 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/13016106447
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Once I confirmed this PAC was willing to violate the most fundamental organizing principle 

of Washington State’s campaign finance laws – inform the public about the truth about how 

they spend and raise money in a timely manner, I looked deeper to see what other laws they 

are violating, and of course, I found more… 

 

2)  Failure to accurately describe expense, and the illegal concealment of required 

information from the public. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.240, RCW 42.17A.235 & WAC 

390-16-037)  

 

Once I realized this PAC would so egregiously violate the law with such carelessness, I 

looked closer at their reports (as late as they were finally submitted).   It turns out this PAC 

has failed to follow Washington State’s Campaign Finance laws as they apply to the reporting 

of expenditures frequently.  Here are a few specific examples of failing to follow the 

law.  These are clear and explicit  violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example B: 

  

• On PDC Report # 110089996, attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to 

have spent $2,854.01 on signs with vendor “Fast Signs” and they might have been 

fast, but of course, this PAC still failed to report how many signs, which is an 

explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example B.  

• On PDC Report # 110090000, attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to 

have spent $6,873.36 on “postcards.”  No details of how many postcards were 

mailed was provided, which, again, is an explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, 

Example B.  

• On PDC Report #110093528, attached for staff reference, this Pac claims to 

have spent $323.93 on more levy signs, but once again, of course, they failed to 

report how many signs, which is an explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example 

B. 

• On at least 4 different occasions (See PDC Report # 110067243, #110067224, 

#110067244, #100962936, all attached for staff reference), this PAC weirdly made 

identical purchases for $529.75 each (total of $2,119) for nebulous and completely 

undefined “Gift Cards” without explaining where these cards were purchased, for 

what purpose, and why the same guy “Kevin Veleke” was paid for all of them.  This is 

also a violation of the statute in the lack of details and possibly even concealment of 

the true source of these “gift cards.” 

• On PDC Report # 110152664, attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to have 

spent $3,528.40 for “printing postcards”, but again, they failed to report how many 

postcards were printed, which is an explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example 

B.  

• On PDC Report # 10152696, attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to have 

spent $1,378.44 and ALSO $489.76 for “robocalls”, but again, they failed to report 

how many robocalls were made, which is an explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, 

Example A.   I will note for the record, they used a shady outfit out of Seattle that 

certainly knows the law and has this information, but is often involved in secretive, 

law-breaking crews like this one. 
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• On PDC Report #100872411, attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to have 

spent $4,208.25 for “yard signs”, but again, they failed to report how many yard 

signs were printed, which is an explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example B.  

• On PDC Report #100883666, attached for staff reference, this PAC claims to have 

spent $4,015.52 for “door hangers”, but again, they failed to report how many door 

hangers were printed, which is an explicit violation of WAC 390-16-037, Example 

B.  Just for reference, on this same filing, the Treasurer clearly proved they knew the 

law and had the capacity to follow it by reporting correctly and legally the number 

of  post cards they printed, which is further evidence that they can’t claim they “didn’t 

know.”  They clearly did, but they just chose to break the law anyway. 

•  

This was not a comprehensive list of these types of violations, which are found throughout 

this PACs filings (assuming any of them are remotely accurate since most seem to be 

concealed from the public for so  long – some probably never get reported).  However, this 

should serve as a good baseline for someone to use and go back and correct all the illegal 

reports made in the past.  This PAC appears to be not compliant with the statute at all. 

   

 In addition, it came as a pleasant surprise to me that the PDC itself filed a separate complaint 

against this group and is currently investigating them under PDC Enforcement Case 

#139467.  I have outlined many additional violations in this complaint than what has been 

apparently addressed in that initial investigation, and perhaps this complaint can assist PDC 

staff in their efforts to find compliance in Kennewick with this secretive, well-funded PAC. 

 

Let me know if you need anything else from me on this one. 

 

Best Regards, 

 

Glen Morgan 
PDF 
  

Kennewick Cit Levy Bond PAC - concealed amount for door hangers - 100883666.pdf 

26.96 KB 

  

Kennewick Cit Levy Bond PAc - concealed number of signs - 100872411.pdf 

27.14 KBDF 

  

Kennewick Cit Levy Bond PAc - Secretive Robocalls - 110152696.pdf 

2.42 MB 

 

Kennewick Cit Levy Bond PAC - Secretive printing numbers on cards - 110152664.pdf 

2.59 MB 

  

Kennewick Cit Levy Bond PAc - Secretive Gift Card - Example 4 - 100962936.pdf 

26.84 KB 
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Kennewick Cit Levy Bond PAC - Secretive Gift Cards - Example 3 - 110067244.pdf 

26.98 KB 

 

Kennewick Cit Levy Bond PAc - Secretive Gift Cards - example 2 - 110067224.pdf 

26.94 KB 

  

Kennewick Cit Levy Bond PAc - Secretive Gift Cards - examle 1 - 110067243.pdf 

26.85 KB 

  

Kennewick Cit Levy and Bond PAc - illegally concealing details on C4 report 110093528.pdf 

2.37 MB 

  

Kennewick City Levy and Bond PAC - illegally concealing details on postcards print - 110090000.pdf 

2.52 MB 

 

Kennewick Cit Levy and Bond PAC - illegally concealing details on C4 report 110089996.pdf 

2.61 MB 

 

Kennewick Cit. Levy and Bond Committee - Illegally late reporting - concealing the truth from the public - PDF 

file.pdf 

449.71 KB 

 

Kennewick Levy and Bond PAC - Illegally late reporting - concealing the truth from the public.xlsx 

19.91 KB 

 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

Even well-funded, secretive PACs like this one need to report the truth to the public, from 

whom they plan to extract millions of dollars.  The public has a right to know what is going 

on here, and when a PAC is this far out of compliance, there must be some consequences for 

egregious, illegal behavior. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 

All spreadsheets are attached 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 

 

 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

 



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent
Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       
 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

100883666

02-07-2019

Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee

805 S Morain St Kennewick, WA

99336 2019

01/22/19 02/04/19 X

$63,679.89

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,679.89

$0.00

$15,715.99

$7,936.41

$0.00

$7,936.41

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$23,652.40

(509)318-4465

$40,027.49

$0.00

$40,027.49

John L Walker 02/07/19



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

01/22/19 02/04/19

$0.00

01/28/19
ESPRIT GRAPHIC COMM., INC
P.O. Box 5493
Kennewick, WA 99336

Print 11,579 Bond Post Cards
$3,584.89

01/29/19
KYLE SCHAUBLE
414 S Quay Pl
Kennewick, WA 99336

Dutch Brothers Cards for
Facebook winners $300.00

01/29/19
FAST SIGNS
1409 N. Pittsburg St. Ste. A
Kennewick, WA 99336

Door Hangers
$4,051.52

$0.00

$7,936.41



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent
Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       
 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

100872411

11-05-2018

Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee

805 S Morain St Kennewick, WA

99336 2019

10/01/18 10/31/18 X

$54,947.89

$5,426.00

$0.00

$5,426.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$60,373.89

$0.00

$3,364.67

$6,968.25

$0.00

$6,968.25

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,332.92

(509)318-4465

$50,040.97

$0.00

$50,040.97

John L Walker 11/05/18



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

10/01/18 10/31/18

10/18/2018 $926.00

10/29/2018 $2,000.00

10/30/2018 $2,500.00

$5,426.00

10/01/18
FRED MEYERS
10th ave
Kennewick, WA 99336

Gift card for treasurer for
Oct $100.00

10/17/18
JAN FRALEY
4101 S. Union St
Kennewick, WA 99337

Coffee cards for Comm.
$60.00

10/23/18
FRED MEYERS
10th ave
Kennewick, WA 99336

Gift Card for Nov for
Treasusrer $100.00

10/17/18
FAST SIGNS
1409 N. Pittsburg St. Ste. A
Kennewick, WA 99336

Yard signs
$4,208.25

10/29/18
KNUTZEN ENGINEERING
5453 Ridgeline Drive Ste 120
Kennewick, WA 99338

Bond 2019 Maps
$2,500.00

$0.00

$6,968.25











 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent
Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       
 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

100962936
AMENDS
100959184

04-08-2020

(Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee)

5809 W 26th Ave Kennewick, WA

99336 2022

02/01/20 02/29/20 X

$43,263.06

$468.00

$0.00

$468.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,731.06

$0.00

$1,358.03

$529.75

$0.00

$529.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,887.78

(509)366-0268

$41,843.28

$0.00

$41,843.28

04/08/20 Ken Brutzman 04/08/20



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

(Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee) 02/01/20 02/29/20

02/29/2020 $468.00

$468.00

02/29/20
KEVIN VELEKE
5809 W 26th Ave
Kennewick, WA 99336

Gift cards
$529.75

$0.00

$529.75



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent
Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       
 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

110067244
AMENDS
110044786

12-30-2021

(Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee)

5809 W 26th Ave Kennewick, WA

99336 2022

08/01/21 08/31/21 X

$48,088.86

$118.00

$0.00

$118.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$48,206.86

$0.00

$5,417.53

$689.39

$0.00

$689.39

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,106.92

(509)366-0268

$42,099.94

$0.00

$42,099.94

12/30/21 Ken Brutzman 12/30/21



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

(Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee) 08/01/21 08/31/21

08/01/2021 $118.00

$118.00

08/18/21
KEVIN VELEKE
5809 W 26th Ave
Kennewick, WA 99336

Gift Cards
$529.75

08/19/21
BETTENDORF PRINTING
14 S Benton St
Kennewick, WA 99337

L
Printing of contribution
sign up sheets $159.64

$0.00

$689.39



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent
Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       
 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

110067224

12-30-2021

(Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee)

5809 W 26th Ave Kennewick, WA

99336 2022

11/01/21 11/30/21 X

$49,098.86

$784.00

$0.00

$784.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$49,882.86

$0.00

$4,887.78

$667.82

$0.00

$667.82

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,555.60

(509)366-0268

$44,327.26

$0.00

$44,327.26

12/30/21 Ken Brutzman 12/30/21



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

(Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee) 11/01/21 11/30/21

11/01/2021 $784.00

$784.00

11/18/21
KEVIN VELEKE
5809 W 26th Ave
Kennewick, WA 99336

Gift card purchase
$529.75

11/18/21
KENNEWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT
1000 W 4th Ave
Kennewick, WA 99336

G
Levy Planning Meeting

$138.07

$0.00

$667.82



 

    PUBLIC      DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
711 CAPITOL WAY RM 206 
PO BOX 40908 
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0908 
(360) 753-1111  
TOLL FREE 1-877-601-2828 

SUMMARY, FULL REPORT 
RECEIPTS AND 
EXPENDITURES 

 

C4 

(3/97) 

PDC OFFICE USE 

Candidate or Committee Name (Do not abbreviate.  Include full name) 

       

  

Mailing Address 

       

City 

       

 

Zip + 4 

       

Office Sought (Candidates) Election Date *For PACs, Parties & Caucus Committees:  During 

this report period, did the committee make an independent
Report Period 
Covered 

From (last C-4) 

      

To (end of period) 

      

Final Report? 
 

 

Yes     No  

expenditure (i.e., an expense not considered a contribution) 
supporting or opposing a state or local candidate? 

RECEIPTS *See next page Yes                  No   

 

1. Previous total cash and in kind contributions (From line 8, last C-4) 
 (if beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

 

$       

 
2. Cash received (From line 2, Schedule A) ............................................................................... 

 

$       

 
 

 
3. In kind contributions received (From line 1, Schedule B) ........................................................ 

 

      

 
 

 
4. Total cash and in kind contributions received this period (Line 2 plus 3) .............................................................................  

 

      

 
5. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 

                    

 

 
6. Corrections (From line 1 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
7. Net adjustments this period (Combine line 5 & 6) ......................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
8. Total cash and in kind contributions during campaign (Combine lines 1, 4 & 7) .................................................................  

 

      

 
9. Total pledge payments due (From line 2, Schedule B) .........

 

      

 

EXPENDITURES  

10. Previous total cash and in kind expenditures (From line 17, last C-4) 
 (If beginning a new campaign or calendar year, see instruction booklet) ............................................................................  

 

      

 
11. Total cash expenditures (From line 4, Schedule A) ................................................................ 

 

      

 

 
12. In kind expenditures (goods & services) (From line 1, Schedule B) ....................................... 

 

      

 

 
13. Total cash and in kind expenditures made this period (Line 11 plus line 12).......................................................................  

 

      

 
14. Loan principal repayments made (From line 2, Schedule L) ................................................... 

 
                    

 

 
15. Corrections (From line 2 or 3, Schedule C) ....................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 

 
16. Net adjustments this period (Combine lines 14 & 15) ................................................................................... Show + or (-) 

 

       

 
17. Total cash and in kind expenditures during campaign (Combine lines 10, 13 and 16) ........................................................  

 

      

CANDIDATES ONLY                          Name not 

   Won   Lost  Unopposed  on ballot 

CASH SUMMARY 
18. Cash on hand (Line 8 minus line 17) ..........................................  

 

      
 

Primary election     

General election     

 [Line 18 should equal your bank account balance(s) plus your petty cash balance.] 

 

19. Liabilities:  (Sum of loans and debts owed) ................................                                 
Treasurer’s Daytime Telephone No.: 

       
 

20. Balance (Surplus or deficit) (Line 18 minus line 19) ...................  

 
      

   
CERTIFICATION:  I certify that the information herein and on accompanying schedules and attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. 
Candidate’s Signature Date 

 
       

Treasurer’s Signature Date 

 
       

 

110067243
AMENDS
110018512

12-30-2021

(Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee)

5809 W 26th Ave Kennewick, WA

99336 2022

04/01/21 04/30/21 X

$47,616.86

$118.00

$0.00

$118.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$47,734.86

$0.00

$3,267.78

$529.75

$0.00

$529.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,797.53

(509)366-0268

$43,937.33

$0.00

$43,937.33

12/30/21 Ken Brutzman 12/30/21



 

CASH RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE 
SCHEDULE 

to C4 
A 

(11/93) 

 

Candidate or Committee Name  (Do not abbreviate.  Use full name.) 

       

Report Date 

       
1. CASH RECEIPTS  (Contributions) which have been reported on C3.  List each deposit made since last C4 report was submitted. 
 

Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Date of deposit Amount Total deposits 

                                            
                                           
                                           
                                           

2. TOTAL CASH RECEIPTS Enter also on line 2 of C4 $       
 

CODES FOR CLASSIFYING EXPENDITURES: If one of the following codes is used to describe an expenditure, no other description is generally 
needed. The exceptions are: 

1) If expenditures are in-kind or earmarked contributions to a candidate or committee or independent expenditures that benefit a candidate or 
committee, identify the candidate or committee in the Description block; 

2) When reporting payments to vendors for travel expenses, identify the traveler and travel purpose in the Description block; and 
3) If expenditures are made directly or indirectly to compensate a person or entity for soliciting signatures on a statewide initiative or referendum 

petition, use code “V” and provide the following information on an attached sheet:  name and address of each person/entity compensated, 
amount paid each during the reporting period, and cumulative total paid all persons to date to gather signatures. 

 

 
CODE 
DEFINITIONS 
ON NEXT PAGE 
 
 
 
 

C - Contributions (monetary, in-kind & transfers) 
I - Independent Expenditures 
L - Literature, Brochures, Printing 
B - Broadcast Advertising (Radio, TV) 
N - Newspaper and Periodical Advertising 
O - Other Advertising (yard signs, buttons, etc.) 
V - Voter Signature Gathering 

P - Postage, Mailing Permits 
S - Surveys and Polls 
F - Fundraising Event Expenses 
T - Travel, Accommodations, Meals 
M - Management/Consulting Services 
W - Wages, Salaries, Benefits 
G - General Operation and Overhead 

3. EXPENDITURES 
 a) Expenditures of $50 or less, including those from petty cash, need not be itemized.  Add up these expenditures and show the total in the 

amount column on the first line below.. 
 b) Itemize each expenditure of more than $50 by date paid, name and address of vendor, code/description, and amount. 
 c) For each payment to a candidate, campaign worker, PR firm, advertising agency or credit card company, attach a list of detailed expenses or 

copies of receipts/invoices supporting the payment. 
 

 
Date Paid 

Vendor or Recipient 
(Name and Address) 

 
Code 

Purpose of Expense 
and/or Description 

 
Amount 

 
 N/A 

 
 Expenses of $50 or less 

 
N/A 

 
 N/A 

  
 

   

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

            
      
      

        
      
      

 
 

      

   
Total from attached pages $       

4. TOTAL CASH EXPENDITURES Enter also on line 11 of C4 $       

 

2

(Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee) 04/01/21 04/30/21

04/01/2021 $118.00

$118.00

04/06/21
KEVIN VELEKE
5809 W 26th Ave
Kennewick, WA 99336

Gift cards
$529.75

$0.00

$529.75















Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond Committee - Illegally late reporting - almost every time

Report # Type Amends
Deposit 
Date From Through

Projected 
Due Date

Date 
Submitted 

Projected 
Days Late

Est. Total 
Activity Filer Hyperlink

110062651 C3 0 10/1/2020 11/10/2020 11/29/2021 384 $74.44 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4983258

110062652 C4 0 11/1/2020 11/30/2020 12/10/2020 11/29/2021 354 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4983257

110149983 C3 0 6/1/2022 7/11/2022 6/5/2023 329 $784.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110149983

110149984 C3 0 7/1/2022 8/10/2022 6/5/2023 299 $787.36 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110149984

100958163 C4 0 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 6/10/2019 2/20/2020 255 $55.99 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862046

100958162 C3 0 5/21/2019 6/10/2019 2/20/2020 255 $986.56 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862045

110149985 C3 0 9/1/2022 10/10/2022 6/5/2023 238 $758.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110149985

110067243 C4 110018512 4/1/2021 4/30/2021 5/10/2021 12/30/2021 234 $529.75 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4987911

100958557 C3 0 6/3/2019 7/10/2019 2/25/2020 230 $937.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862441

100958164 C4 0 6/1/2019 6/30/2019 7/10/2019 2/20/2020 225 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862047

110149987 C3 0 10/1/2022 11/10/2022 6/5/2023 207 $105.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110149987

100958551 C3 0 7/3/2019 8/12/2019 2/25/2020 197 $937.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862435

100958165 C4 0 7/1/2019 7/31/2019 8/12/2019 2/20/2020 192 $1,150.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862048

110151107 C4 110130502 11/1/2022 11/30/2022 12/12/2022 6/9/2023 179 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110151107

110149990 C3 0 11/1/2022 12/12/2022 6/5/2023 175 $782.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110149990

110149989 C3 0 11/1/2022 12/12/2022 6/5/2023 175 $2.68 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110149989

100958883 C3 100958552 8/2/2019 9/10/2019 3/2/2020 174 $880.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862754

100958552 C3 0 8/2/2019 9/10/2019 2/25/2020 168 $880.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862436

100958166 C4 0 8/1/2019 8/31/2019 9/10/2019 2/20/2020 163 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862049

110152664 C4 0 12/1/2022 1/23/2023 1/10/2023 6/12/2023 153 $4,719.93 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110152664

110089996 C4 110073788 12/1/2021 1/17/2022 1/10/2022 6/6/2022 147 $4,656.51 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110089996

110150088 C3 0 12/5/2022 1/10/2023 6/5/2023 146 $780.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150088

110150087 C3 0 12/30/2022 1/10/2023 6/5/2023 146 $0.31 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150087



110150083 C3 110150078 12/5/2022 1/10/2023 6/5/2023 146 $782.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150083

100958885 C3 100958554 9/9/2019 10/10/2019 3/2/2020 144 $880.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862756

100958554 C3 0 9/9/2019 10/10/2019 2/25/2020 138 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862438

100958167 C4 0 9/1/2019 9/30/2019 10/10/2019 2/20/2020 133 $152.04 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862050

110152670 C4 0 1/24/2023 2/6/2023 2/10/2023 6/12/2023 122 $2,501.55 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110152670

110090000 C4 110073789 1/18/2022 1/31/2022 2/10/2022 6/6/2022 116 $9,533.04 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110090000

110150105 C3 0 1/6/2023 2/10/2023 6/5/2023 115 $780.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150105

110150104 C3 0 1/25/2023 2/10/2023 6/5/2023 115 $20.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150104

110150102 C3 0 1/31/2023 2/10/2023 6/5/2023 115 $3.96 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150102

100958884 C3 100958553 10/3/2019 11/11/2019 3/2/2020 112 $259.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862755

110067244 C4 110044786 8/1/2021 8/31/2021 9/10/2021 12/30/2021 111 $689.39 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4987912

100958553 C3 0 10/3/2019 11/11/2019 2/25/2020 106 $259.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862437

100958168 C4 0 10/1/2019 10/31/2019 11/11/2019 2/20/2020 101 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862051

110152696 C4 110152673 2/7/2023 2/28/2023 3/10/2023 6/12/2023 94 $2,031.65 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110152696

110152673 C4 0 2/7/2023 2/28/2023 3/10/2023 6/12/2023 94 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110152673

110090001 C4 110076347 2/1/2022 2/28/2022 3/10/2022 6/6/2022 88 $566.04 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110090001

110150108 C3 0 2/2/2023 3/10/2023 6/5/2023 87 $780.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150108

110150107 C3 0 2/28/2023 3/10/2023 6/5/2023 87 $3.97 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150107

100958555 C3 0 11/5/2019 12/10/2019 2/25/2020 77 $491.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862439

100958169 C4 0 11/1/2019 11/30/2019 12/10/2019 2/20/2020 72 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862052

110007033 C4 0 10/1/2020 10/31/2020 11/10/2020 1/13/2021 64 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925698

110152715 C4 0 3/1/2023 3/31/2023 4/10/2023 6/12/2023 63 $653.70 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110152715

110150111 C3 0 3/3/2023 4/10/2023 6/5/2023 56 $779.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150111

110150110 C3 0 3/31/2023 4/10/2023 6/5/2023 56 $4.47 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150110

110090002 C4 110079638 3/1/2022 3/31/2022 4/11/2022 6/6/2022 56 $15.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110090002



100958558 C3 0 12/31/2019 1/10/2020 2/25/2020 46 $8.69 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862442

100958556 C3 0 12/2/2019 1/10/2020 2/25/2020 46 $493.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862440

100958170 C4 0 12/1/2019 12/31/2019 1/10/2020 2/20/2020 41 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862053

110152724 C4 0 4/1/2023 4/30/2023 5/10/2023 6/12/2023 33 $285.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110152724

110073788 C4 110070578 12/1/2021 1/17/2022 1/10/2022 2/11/2022 32 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994721

100962936 C4 100959184 2/1/2020 2/29/2020 3/10/2020 4/8/2020 29 $529.75 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4866832

110090003 C4 110086795 4/1/2022 4/30/2022 5/10/2022 6/6/2022 27 $15.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110090003

110039002 C4 110031019 6/1/2021 6/30/2021 7/12/2021 8/8/2021 27 $1,620.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4958681

110150250 C3 0 4/3/2023 5/10/2023 6/5/2023 26 $780.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150250

110150244 C3 0 4/30/2023 5/10/2023 6/5/2023 26 $4.44 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110150244

110008277 C4 0 12/1/2020 12/31/2020 1/12/2021 2/6/2021 25 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4927141

110127657 C4 0 10/1/2022 10/31/2022 11/10/2022 12/3/2022 23 $641.70 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110127657

110127656 C3 0 10/31/2022 11/10/2022 12/3/2022 23 $8.53 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110127656

100959185 C3 0 1/31/2020 2/10/2020 3/4/2020 23 $499.10 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4863070

110067224 C4 0 11/1/2021 11/30/2021 12/10/2021 12/30/2021 20 $667.82 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4987892

110067225 C3 0 11/1/2021 12/10/2021 12/30/2021 20 $784.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4987893

110130502 C4 0 11/1/2022 11/30/2022 12/12/2022 12/24/2022 12 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110130502

100958221 C4 0 1/1/2020 1/31/2020 2/10/2020 2/22/2020 12 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4862110

100882007 C4 0 12/1/2018 1/21/2019 1/10/2019 1/22/2019 12 $4,774.90 
KENNEWICK CITIZENS LEVY & BOND 
COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4777390

110093528 C4 110088760 5/1/2022 5/31/2022 6/10/2022 6/19/2022 9 $323.93 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110093528

110086795 C4 0 4/1/2022 4/30/2022 5/10/2022 5/19/2022 9 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110086795

110086794 C3 0 4/30/2022 5/10/2022 5/19/2022 9 $783.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110086794

110070578 C4 0 12/1/2021 1/17/2022 1/10/2022 1/17/2022 7 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4991317

100877486 C4 0 11/1/2018 11/30/2018 12/10/2018 12/13/2018 3 $0.00 
KENNEWICK CITIZENS LEVY & BOND 
COMMITTEE https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4772341

110159264 C4 0 6/1/2023 6/30/2023 7/10/2023 7/12/2023 2 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110159264



110159262 C3 0 6/6/2023 7/10/2023 7/12/2023 2 $777.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110159262

110159261 C3 0 6/30/2023 7/10/2023 7/12/2023 2 $4.68 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110159261

110118368 C4 0 9/1/2022 9/30/2022 10/10/2022 10/11/2022 1 $163.05 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://apollo.pdc.wa.gov/public/registrations/campaign-finance-report/110118368

110073789 C4 0 1/18/2022 1/31/2022 2/10/2022 2/11/2022 1 $0.00 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4994722

110007032 C3 0 12/1/2020 1/12/2021 1/13/2021 1 $105.62 
Kennewick Citizens Levy & Bond 
Committee https://web.pdc.wa.gov/rptimg/default.aspx?docid=4925699
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